RESPONSE TO COMPLAINT FROM THE PDC FROM COMPLAINANT STACY WEIGLE

The Complainant’s complaint regarding any alleged violations is meritless and should be
dismissed. | believe that the complaint is biased, partial, and part of a larger agenda. | believe
this for the following:

First, the complainant does not provide notice as to the date and times of the alleged violations.
The Complaint states that the violations occurred at the Fair, but does not identify the date,
times, and actual names and addresses of voters that claim that they were misled or confused.
As mentioned in a previous complaint regarding the same complaint made on or about October
3, 2018, my party affiliation was and has been on all of my materials once | learned of the error.
All materials that were noncompliant were destroyed. There are no new allegations in this
complaint from the previous one made by Mrs. Pieper, and the complaint is duplicative. Also,
the complaint was lodged more than thirty days after the incident occurred leaving no
opportunity to address or correct any issues in real time. Since the Fair, | have advertised an 11ft
by 24ft billboard and in the Chronicle newspaper. Both of these advertisements are fully
compliant, which is why they are not part of this complaint. There have been no other
advertisements as | have not had time to print more materials. Therefore, for the past two
months, | have campaigned at a disadvantage to my opponent by having no literature
whatsoever. In addition, while campaigning, | announced on the radio that | am a republican, in
public, | also yell that 1 am a republican, and | believe the entire County knows that | am republican
whether or not they are part of that party affiliation. | also interviewed in the Methow Valley
News, Gazette Tribune, Quad City Herald, and other local publications, which | have always told
the reporter and they have quoted me as republican.

| submit that the Complainant is not confused or misled. The Complainant is the Vice Chair of
the Okanogan County Democrats, she ran for legislative district 12 in this election cycle, and her
party and local Okanogan County Chapter endorsed my opponent. She knows exactly who | am,
the office | am running for, and my party affiliation. In fact, she advertises the democratic
candidates that she wants the public to vote for on her Facebook page. They are all democrats
as her publications and statements clearly state that she does not align with the Republican party.
See attached evidence. Nor does the complainant identify any persons actually confused or
mislead. Complainant has no evidence of confusion merely allegations and conclusions that are
not supported by any evidence.

Third, this complaint is also duplicative as this complaint is identical to one already complained
of in an October 3, 2018 complaint by Mrs. Peiper. A quick check of the PDC website
demonstrates that Mrs. Peiper is a financial contributor of my opponent proving that she was
never confused by my party affiliation; she simply wants me to lose. This complaint is more of
the same and is meritless and baseless.

As stated before, when linitially advertised my candidacy, | thought that the GOP had to endorse
me before | used the party affiliation in advertising. | have been prominently endorsed by the
republican party since the advertising was placed.



Since the earlier errors were corrected all of my other advertisements comply with the PDC rules,
which is why the complainant did not submit those advertisements to the PDC. Since the
advertisement, the County voted in the primary. On the ballot, | am listed as republican. We
have roughly 22,000 registered voters in the county. About 10,500 voted in the primary. | submit
that the public is not confused as evidenced by the primary voting results. Therefore, any errors
that | made caused no harm, confusion, damage, or anything else to the public. | certainly never
misled anyone. Once again, | do not believe that the advertisement or anything else has caused
any serious harm to the public or any individual, and any violations if they actually happened
were minor at best. The corrective measures | employed is that all my advertising since these
errors has been corrected (see all recent advertisements in other periodicals, which were not
provided to the PDC).

With respect to the 3 X 5 informational cards, | destroyed all of the remaining materials. In the
event that these corrective measures are not satisfactory, | will destroy them as well. All of my
banners have also been marked by gigantic party affiliation writing and addresses. Any other
paper was not required to have a “R” onit. | believe that all measures have been taken to correct
any confusion although | do not believe any confusion ever existed at all, nor did complainant
meet there burden of proof that the public was harmed by any errors of the campaign regarding
“R” being placed on advertisement.

| ask that this matter be deemed to not be any violation (or merely duplicative), and close this
matter.

Thank you.
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M Gmail

Re: PDC - Noma, Arian: Alleged Violation of RCW 42.17A.320 for failure to identify
political party affiliation on campaign signs. (OCT 2018)

PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> Wed, Oct 10, 2018 at 9:35 PM
Reply-To: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>
To: vote4noma@gmail.com

Hello Arian Noma:

The Public Disclosure Commission received a complaint from Keiki Weigle , which has been assigned to PDC Case
Number 41533 . The Complaint alleges the following:

e Allegation One: Violation of RCW 42.17A.320 for failure to identify political party affiliation on campaign signs.

Please review the attached complaint and provide your response to the allegations by October 24, 2018.

If you would like to learn more about the complaint process, please review our Enforcement Guide.

Thank you,

Micaiah Titus Ragins

Compliance Coordinator

Public Disclosure Commission
pdc@pdc.wa.gov

1.560,753.1111

**Please click Reply when responding to this email

On Wed, 10 Oct at 6:44 PM , Arian Noma <vote4noma@gmail.com> wrote:
Allegation One: Violation of RCW 42.17A.320 for failure to identify political party affiliation on campaign
signs.

.@ 41533 Noma Arian Complaint.pdf
331K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=31cf07955f&view=pt&search=al...hread-{%3A1614002316021583301&simpl=msg-f%3A1614002316021583301 Page 1of 1



ra Cplnt - Ce Stacy eigl

Familyweigle reported (Wed, 3 Oct at 9:10 AM)
County fair printed materials and signage in and around Okanogan County are
missing party identification. This is misleading the public.

(1oe!

' County fair printed materials and signage in and around Okanogan County are |
o3, eiiteation Mhicismila

I certify (or declare) under of perjury under the laws of the State of |
Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
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C. Keiki Stacy Weigle - Home | Facebook 10/22/18, 10:47 AM
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Forgot account?

#BuildingANewBlue

Thank you for your support and votes
in the 2018 Primary Election!

All y'all in the 12th Legislative District
kicked open the door fora
Democratic Candidate in 2020!

C. Keiki Stacy #GoForTheWinIn2020

Weigle
@KeikiForHouse

TRUTH © PLEDGE

Home
About Like Share Learn More Send Message
Posts
Events Posts Search for posts on this Page
Cheqemsgle c S RERe e Political Candidate in Okanogan
Photos 1o s Washington

Voting by mail?
Vi .

Ieos Check your mail and VOTE! Community -
Community Don't wait until Election Day!... See More
s 143 people like this

Info and Ads

2\ 145 people follow this

About See All

e IT’s

&> P.0.Box 324 (25.91 mi)
Okanogan, Washington 98840

Get Directions

@ Typically replies within a day
Contact C. Keiki Stacy Weigle on
Messenger

& keikiforhouse.com

[ Political Candidate

Like Comment
People
1 Share
143 likes
4@l cC. Keiki Stacy Weigle
October 12 at 11:34 PM - Related Pages
#BadassWomenVOTE
#BadassWomenRUN Wearable Art by River
#TheBlueWavelsBadassWOMEN Clothing (Brand)

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/ Page 1 of 7
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Charvet for County Commissioner
Politician

Barefoot Ranch
Sports & Recreation

Chaotic Good TM
Political Candidate

The Company Band

CGH O

7 Views Musician/Band
Like Comment See More
S Al Places  Okanogan, Washington  C. Kelki Stacy
Weigle
Photos English (US) - Espafiol - Portugués (Brasil)

- Frangais (France) - Deutsch

Privacy + Terms - Advertising - Ad Choices
Cookies - More
Facebook ® 2018

EMOCRAT

201§

\USE ENOUGH OF THIS BULLSHI

See All

Videos

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/ Page 2 of 7



C. Keiki Stacy Weigle - Home | Facebook 10/22/18, 10:47 AM

See All

Posts
1e C. Keiki Stacy Weigle
October 12 at 6:16 PM -
Ok people...

Get this message loud and clear...

If you're older, you had better be scared outta your gourd enough to give
this admin and GOP the boot! ... See More

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/ Page 3 of 7



C. Keiki Stacy Weigle - Home | Facebook 10/22/18, 10:47 AM
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Em@ e

Like Comment

Sandy Jones and Lorri Lowe Peterson like this.

4@l C. Keiki Stacy Weigle

U October 9 at 12:12 AM -

Mahalo. Thank you @mercedeslynz Lynzy Lab for helping to educate and
inform others about what girls and women go through

#1Thing

#ScaryTime

#DVAP

#MMIWG... See More

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/ Page 4 of 7



C. Keiki Stacy Weigle - Home | Facebook

15 Views

Like Comment

i &l C.Keiki Stacy Weigle added 8 new photos.
; October 6 at 11:07 PM -

If you don't like what's happened to our country these last 2 weeks or 2
years... SHOW UP!

Things can't change unless you help do the work!

Show up to your local county democratic party meetings, join as a
member, become a Precinct committee officer (PCO), volunteer,
participate, be active, work with others to build A NEW BLUE that is
YOUR BLUE.... See More

You can pretend to
care, but you can't

pretend to show up.

- George L. Bell

DONTWAITTO
~ BE100%
CONFIDENT

e e
JCCESS STRATE(RFrrtary
PARTICIPATE.

808 theus. iapower

JUST:SHOW UP

Like Comment

Lorri Lowe Peterson likes this.

i Al C. Keiki Stacy Weigle shared MamaKeiki Hula Stacy Weigle's
| b post.
October 5 at 9:20 AM -

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/

10/22/18, 10:47 AM

Page 5 of 7
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November 6, 2018
Valerie Sarratt
Branden Platter
Tony Hawley
Salley Bull... See More

S*SHERIFF

SALLEY

Salley Bull, Independent

for Okanogan County Commissioner
District 3
We need someone who can work through problems
IMPROVE « COUNTY + LIFE
Paid for by Vote 4 Sal Committee, 5 Baimes Road, Oroville ﬂ

MamakKeiki Hula Stacy Weigle is with Salley Bull and 2 others,
September 9 -

FAIR TIME IS DONE. Wow... Met some wonderful people and had some great
discussions. | look forward to seeing many join the @OkonoganDems at the
Community Harves...

See More

Like Comment

1 Share

i ' C. Keiki Stacy Weigle
September 27 at 9:00 AM -
Please register and vote! Share this link too and ask tribal members you

know to please register and vote. https://truthout.org/.../native-vote-
could-determine-outcome.../

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/ Page 6 of 7
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TRUTHOUT.ORG
Native Vote Could Determine Outcome of Senate Race in
Montana

Like Comment Share
1 Share

See More

See more of C. Keiki Stacy Weigle on Facebook

Log in or

Create New Account

https://www.facebook.com/KeikiForHouse/ Page 7 of 7



Welcome 10/22/18, 12:51 PM

Keiki for House
We kicked open the door for 2020...Mahalo! Thank you!

Welcome

Dear 12th LD Friends, Neighbors and Residents,
Aloha and Welcome to my Campaign Website!

I'm C. Keiki Stacy Weigle, your neighbor in the 12th Legislative District. I live in beautiful Okanogan, high atop a
mountain on the Colville Reservation, with my husband Jeff, sons Carson and Kent, our 3 furbabies Kyra Moon,
Kolohe Mahina and Ulu Kane, and our laplizard, Draggo.

https://keikiforhouse.com/ Page 1 of 3



Welcome 10/22/18, 12:51 PM

As some of you may have heard, I have filed to run for WA State House, Seat 1, in the 12th Legislative District. I
decided to run because I've listened to concerns from my son and his classmates, all of whom are all heading off to
college as freshman in the fall.

Our young folks are worrying about the prospects of returning home to live and build their lives. Their parents are
concerned, too, as are their grandparents, siblings, family members, friends and neighbors.

I felt this “challenge,” so, I decided the best way to make sure the prospects improved for our kids, all of us, and our
future generations was to do something.

I want to legislate for what will improve the prospects of living in our district and I'm committed to making sure
what needs to get done... gets done.

I look forward to any opportunities to earn your vote to be your voice in Olympia.

https://keikiforhouse.com/ Page 2 of 3



Welcome 10/22/18, 12:51 PM

Throughout this website, you’'ll learn more about me. I've spent over 38 years in Silicon Valley and formal business
environments. However, for my campaign website, I want to provide an informal setting that is more welcoming
than what other political candidates may do for their online presence.

Exploring the menu above you’ll find my brief and candid Biography, a Statement of Focus, and what I view are key
issues, based on what I've heard and learned from others living in our district.

I've offered more detail about what my focus will be on as a legislator and how key issues are interrelated.
Hopefully, after reading through my campaign website, it'll help you get to know me a bit better.
Please feel free to reach out to me to ask questions or get clarification. You can email me at:

KeikiForHouse @ Gmail. com or hit me up on social media.

CLICK HERE TO LEARN MORE ABOUT KEIKI

[ Like ] [ Shili‘{ﬁ] Messenger G+ Share Email

Copyright © 2018 Keiki for House All Rights Reserved.

https://keikiforhouse.com/ Page 3 of 3



CHERYL STACY WEIGLE, 2018 | www.pdc.wa.gov

Regulating Candidates, Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Search

10/22/18, 12:53 PM

MENU

Browse

> Browse > Campaign Explorer > CHERYL STACY WEIGLE, 2018

CHERYL STACY WEIGLE, 2018

]

i{ Overview | Contributions Expenditures Loans Pledges
\

Independent Expenditures Debt Reports

No campaign reporting required. (MINI Filer)

Registration: May 31, 2018 (C1 report)
Office: STATE REPRESENTATIVE

Primary Election Status: Lost in primary
General Election Status: None reported.
Election Status: None reported.
Campaign status: Candidate declared
Jurisdiction: LEG DISTRICT 12 - HOUSE
Party: DEMOCRAT

Address:

PO BOX 324

OKANOGAN, WA, 98840

Phone: (561) 568-4100

Email: KEIKIFORHOUSE@GMAIL.COM

https:/fwww.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-explorer/candidate?filer_id=STACC%20%20840&election_year=2018

Page 1 of 2



CHERYL STACY WEIGLE, 2018 | www.pdc.wa.gov 10/22/18, 12:53 PM

Follow the money FAQ
Data reflects what has been reported by the candidate's campaign, is updated once per day, and may not
reflect the most recent report.

Public Disclosure Commission

711 Capitol Way S. #206
PO BOX 40908
Olympia, WA 98504-0908

Toll Free 1(877) 601-2828
Phone (360) 753-1111
Fax (360) 753-1112
Email pdc@pdc.wa.gov

Staff contacts
Report a violation
Other resources
Privacy policy
Employment

Comment on website
Having issues finding something on the site?

GET HELP

f Facebook

’ Twitter

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/campaign-explorer/candidate?filer_id=STACC%20%20840&election_year=2018 Page 2 of 2



C. Keiki "MamakKeiki Hula” Stacy Weigle | Okanogan County Democrats 10/22/18, 12:33 PM

C. Keiki “MamakKeiki Hula” Stacy Weigle

C. Keiki Stacy Weigle aka “MamaKeiki Hula” is a proud
Multicultural/Multiracial HAPA woman with strong ties to her Chinese,
Hawaiian, Cherokee, Irish, Scottish, English and French roots. She was born
and educated in the San Francisco Bay Area, spending breaks visiting and
traveling with family throughout California, Nevada, Washington and
Hawaii. Because of her own early-in-life experiences with racial and gender
discrimination, as well as civil unrest brought about by the war in Vietnam,
racial prejudice and labor abuses, Keiki has been involved as an activist for
equal rights, fair/equal pay, anti-discrimination and AAPI since 1975, when
she and her mother marched with Caesar Chavez.

A 35+ year technology industry veteran, Keiki started her career in the heart C. Keiki “Hl'.”?‘” St?Cy Weigle
(MamakKeiki) — Vice Chair

of Silicon Valley in 1978 with Advanced Micro Devices, where she was Technology/Social Media

recruited by Sperry Univac Defense Systems Division to manage

semiconductor procurement for the Trident and Minute Man Missile

program. Throughout the 1980’s, her career path lead her to live and work throughout the USA, Germany and
Australia. She feels fortunate to have ridden the “roller coaster of Silicon Valley, having worked in sales, marketing,
contracts administration and business development for some of the most innovative companies in the technology
field. From personal computer manufacturers to software developers, from network security systems to the
Internet, and from virtual world simulation education to gaming entertainment — Keiki says “I was blessed to be a
member of such wonderful teams throughout my professional career. We all worked hard, supported each other
without fail, tapped into exposing each other’s creative energies and thought out of the box, with innovative
approaches, so we could ride each wave relentlessly.”

Keiki moved with her family from Palm Beach County, Florida to Okanogan County in the spring of 2015. She is
grateful that the move has brought her closer to her family and roots in an area close to her heart. Having spent
many of her youth’s fishing and hunting seasons with her father in Okanogan County.

As the presidential race led into the debates and primaries, Keiki knew it was time to step up, speak out and take
action. Following the election, she launched #ResistForGood Indivisible (RFGI) in December of 2016 — to gather
together a “Resistance Ohana” of family, friends, neighbors and acquaintances who share the dedication in resisting
and consistently taking action against the current administration’s agenda. “It was important for me, now that I'm

http://www.okanogan.wa-democrats.net/about/officers/c-keiki-stacy-weigle/ Page 10of 2



C. Keiki "MamaKeiki Hula" Stacy Weigle | Okanogan County Democrats 10/22/18, 12:33 PM

on disability and battling the effects of Rheumatoid Arthritis, Lupus and Sjégren’s Syndrome, to set up RFGI to
support everyone wanting to resist this horrid agenda, especially those who are homebound, caregivers of the
homebound and those who may not have access to an Indivisible or Resistance group — for whatever reason. Now
they have a family that resists with them and where we each can draw strength from to persist.”

Keiki was initially invited to serve the Okanogan County Democratic Central Committee on their e-board and as the
organization’s Vice Chair of Social Media and Technology, later being voted in to serve as Vice Chairwoman, in
addition to serving as Acting Vice Chair of Social Media and Technology. She has been honored to serve in these
roles, work with the membership, support the efforts to build a new blue democratic party in her county, help
automate some functions, redesign the organization’s website, as well as launch its social media presence. Having
coined the term (and hashtag) “TheNewBlue” on Twitter, Keiki says “I was excited about learning how purple our
county was after moving here, and I'm even more excited and optimistic about working with the OCDCC’s board,
PCO’s and members to secure viable and progressive-minded candidates to flip those old red seats throughout
Okanogan County being filled by #TheNewBlue!”

Return to page for Officers

Proudly powered by WordPress. Theme: Coraline by WordPress.com.
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Executive Board Officers | Okanogan County Democrats 10/22/18, 2:14 PM

Executive Board Officers

The Executive Board Officers support the Okanogan County Democratic Central Commission’s (OCDCC) General
Membership and are comprised of the elected and appointed individuals serving in the positions of Chair, Vice
Chair, Treasurer and Secretary, as well as several additional “focus-specific” Vice Chairs, the elected Precinct
Committee Officers and sometimes the appointed Precinct Committee Officers.

There is also Member Volunteer Project Committee Leads who spearhead the efforts of volunteers on various
projects that the Executive Board and/or General Membership have chosen to take on.

Finally, the OCDCC has Advisory Board Members who have previously served as Officers on the Executive Board
and serve in an advisory capacity when needed.

Currently serving as elected and appointed officers for the OCDCC are:

NameTreasurer Role Bio

Michael Sarratt Chair Click for |
. Michael’s Bio |
Keiki Stacy Weigle  Vice Chair Click for |
Keiki’s Bio |
C. Keiki Stacy Acting Vice Chair Click for
Weigle — Technology and  Keiki’s Bio
Social Media
OPEN Vice Chair — Coming Soon
Membership
Harvey Moses Jr. Acting State Coming Soon
| Committeeman |
| Kirsten Williams State Click for

http://www.okanogan.wa-democrats.net/about/officers/ Page 1 of 2



Executive Board Officers | Okanogan County Democrats

Committeewoman Kirsten’s Bio
Tom Cloud Treasurer Coming Soon
Valerie Sarratt Secretary Click for

Valerie’s Bio

10/22/18, 2:14 PM
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